## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1435

- Page 2, overstrike line 17
- Page 2, line 19, after "management" insert: ";
  - r. The director of the game and fish department or a designee; and
  - s. The state health officer or a designee"
- Page 3, line 16, remove "and"
- Page 3, line 18, after "management" insert: ";
  - r. The director of the game and fish department or a designee; and
  - s. The state health officer or a designee"
- Page 4, line 4, overstrike "radio"
- Page 4, line 4, after "systems" insert "personal and vehicular radios"
- Page 4, line 23, remove "consider"
- Page 4, line 24, replace "studying" with "study"
- Page 4, line 28, after "CREDIT" insert "- APPROPRIATION"
- Page 4, line 29, replace "\$120,000,000" with "\$80,000,000"
- Page 5, line 1, remove "over a period not to exceed thirty years from the date of issuance of the line of"
- Page 5, line 2, remove "credit"
- Page 5, line 5, after "appropriated" insert "out of any moneys in the strategic investment and improvements fund, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$40,000,000, and"
- Page 5, line 6, replace "\$120,000,000" with "\$80,000,000"
- Page 5, line 6, replace the second "sum" with "sums"
- Renumber accordingly